LCD KVM Switch P SERIES Installation Manual
LCD KVM
SWITCH
17" - 19"
USER MANUAL
Rev. 2.2
ANGUSTOS LLC.
LCD KVM Switch Installation Manual

4.3：KVM OSD Function interface ：
4.3.1：KVM OSD Main interface：
Order key Main menu  Function
ANGUSTOS LLC.
LCD KVM Switch Installation Manual
 8
4.3.2：KVM OSD Deputy interface：
4.3.3：KVM Port display：
Display the
information
 Function
F1 PARM  SETUP Function parameter settings
F2 PORT  EDIT Edit the port name
F3 SCAN     OFF Scan the switch
F4 ENERGY   OFF LCD Power switch
F5 PWD OFF Password setting switch
F6 RESET KVM System Reset
ESC EXIT OSD Exit
 ENTER SAVE OSD Parameter Save To Exit
Option  Function
1 PWD  SETUP 8 Bit password setting
2 HOTKEY SETUP OSD Hotkey keyboard function key Settings
3 SCAN   TIME Scan time Setup
4 ENERGY TIME LCD KVM Power saving time setting
ANGUSTOS INC.ANGUSTOS LLC.
LCD KVM Switch Installation Manual
 9
1 KVM PORT:01 Displays port 1 online
2 SERVER01 Client edit port name can be displayed
4.3.4：KVM The Password Login window：
Display the
information
 Function
1 KVM  PWD: KVM Password:
2 ********  8 digits（Default Setup:00000000）
4.4：KVM  OSD Setup instructions：
4.4.1：Port Server custom editing：
In the KVM OSD home page interface, press the F2 keyboard function key
Edit Port to enter the PORT bar that the user needs to change. The PORT
supports upper and lower case letters and numbers. If displaying capital letters,
hold down the Shift key first, then select the corresponding letters. Edit the port
number in turn, and press the up and down cursor keys or the number shortcut
keys to select the corresponding port for editing. After finishing editing,
ANGUSTOS LLC.
LCD KVM Switch Installation Manual
 10
return to the main page OSD interface and press Enter to save and exit
automatically. Entering the OSD menu again and selecting the corresponding port
will show the user edit server number。
4.4.2：KVM User password settings：
Press F1 on the OSD home page to enter the OSD parameter setting page,
and select the first item: PWD ESTUP, Enter, the default is 8*0 in the red box
below, first press the left cursor key of the keyboard to delete them one by one,
the user will prepare the 8-digit password which is easy to remember
frequently, then enter, return to the OSD interface of the home page, select and
click the function key F5 Pwd OFF password switch function on the keyboard.
Change to ON Press Enter to save and exit automatically. When KVM is power off
and reset and restarted, the display screen will display the PWD window of KVM. In
the password protected state of KVM, the manual button and port indicator light
on the panel keys cannot be used and the information display can be
displayed. Enter the correct 8-digit password edited by the user in the password
dialog window and all functions of KVM can be operated normally. Change ON to
OFF by repeating F5 ON the OSD home page. Enter to save and exit.
Password function is OFF.
Password missing and misoperation, resulting in access to the KVM system,
try the initial password 00000000. Unable to log in the system due to password
error, please contact the dealer engineer。
4.4.3：KVM OSD Hot-key options：
ANGUSTOS LLC.
LCD KVM Switch Installation Manual
 11